UNOFFICIAL COPimummmmm

Doc#: 1218719125 Fee: $72.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/05/2012 02:12 PM Pg: 1 0of &

Recording Requested by,’ This document was prepared by

. Home Retention i .
After Recording Return To: ° ,e , lon Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

Stewart Lender Services 5700 Bissonnet Street
Attn: Modification Recordation Suite 1500

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500 Hosten, TX 77036
HOUStOFI, TX 77036 1.85566%.0124

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEWZMT

Order ID; 5460939 Project ID: 105861
Loan Number: 166652451
Borrower: RAVICHANDRA ANUMALA

Original Loan Amount: $370,500.00
Originat Mortgage Date: 2007-04-20
Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A’
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'

P

mggmvm
<

/

Z
—




1218718125 Page: 2 of 5

. [

RECORDING REQUESTED BU N O I: F I ( : IAL ( :O F)Y
-BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

Attn Home Retention Division: CA6-919-01-43

400 Countrywide Way
Simi Vailey, CA 93065

Loar # 166652451
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY-

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement {"Agreement"), made this 31st day of August 2010, between RAVICHANDRA K
ANUMALA, and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP (Lender), amends and supplements (1} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or
Deed to Secure Debt {the Security Instrument), dated the 20th day of April 2007 and in the amount of $370,500.00 and (2)
the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the 'Property’, located at 1411 BROWNSTONE PLACE,
SCHAUMBURG, IL 60193.

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the miutral oromises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to tiv: contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1 As of the 1st day of October 2¢10, the amount payable under the Note or Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal
Balance™) is U.S. $402,452.28 congisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender which may include, are not
limited to, any past due principal'zayments, interest , fees and/or costs capitalized to date.

2 The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at/ne 'early rate of 3.625% from the 1st day of September 2010. The Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of princioal.and interest of U.S. $1,589.38 beginning on the 1st day of October 2010,
and continuing thereafter on the same day of eich succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on the 1st
day of September 2050 (the "Maturity Date"}, the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay ¢!iese amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3 The Borrower will make such payments at 400 Countrywiua-V'ay, Simi Valley, CA or at such other place as the Lender may
require.

Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be 2/satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and
Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in thiz Agreement, the Note and Security instrument will
remain unchanged, and the Barrower and Lender will be bound by, aid comply with, all terms and provisions therecf, as
amended by this Agreement.

5 In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security Instrument, Note and/or
Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and corrert terms and conditions of the loan as
meodified, or is otherwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver
to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. If the original promissory rote'is replaced the Lender hereby
indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with a demand on the origirz i note. All documents Lender requests
of Borrower(s) shall be referred to as Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Documzits within ten (10) days after
receipt by Borrower(s) of a written request for such replacement.

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing

Amumxm A ' IC('ZMO

o)

COUNTY OF [EVR S 6.
on OQA~4 -2ADNC :  Before _JOA NNA QDJQTANO

Notary Public, personally appeared  RAVICHANDR A K. ANQ NALA

persqnally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signatures (s) on the instrument th/?:erson(s). or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
etrteatiny \OFFICIAL SEAL”
Signafu
onaturf) Joanna Positano
Notary Public, State of llincis

My Commission Expires 03-03-2013

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. BA2 Loan# 166 Page 1 of 2




1218719125 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as by successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, L.P.

By: Stewan Lender Services, Inc, its attorney in fact

UZMMW/ s

Chrisura Vuong, AV.P., Stewart Lende ices, Inc. Date

By, __ 2.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On June 15, 2012 before me, Charles Barrios Nota'y Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,

personally appeared Christina Vuong, A.V.P., Stewart Lende: Sarvices, Inc. personally known to

me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within.irsirument and acknowledged that
she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her sigpature on the instrument
the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed (ne instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

£,

HARLES BARRIOS (|
{""‘; o Notar% Public, State of Texas
Signature ; "3 My Commission Expires

June 24, 2015

t“
p'\
! ’fuﬁu\\

Charles Barrlos

My commission expires: fune 24, 2015




1218719125 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY
o

Loan Number: 166652451
Property Address: 1411 BROWNSTONE PLACE, SCHAUMBURG, it 60193

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 27 IN LOT 20 IN FINAL PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF GEORGETOWN, A SUBDIVISION OF
THE WEST 7/8 OF 7AE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10,
EAST OF THE THIRD CHINCIPAL MERIDIAN, RECORDED AUGUST 5, 2004, AS DOCIMT
NUMBER 0421845150, ZN T00K COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF FARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT OF
EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACCESS
EASEMENT GRANTS, BTORM SEWER SYSUFJ ERSEMENT GRANTS, WATHR SYSTEM EASEMENT
GRANTS, SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM EASEVENT GRANTS, TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION HASEMENTS
AND VIEW CORRIDOR ERSEMENTS RECORDED AUGUST 6§, 2004 AS DOCUMENT 0421919085.




1218719125 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID; 5460939 Project ID: 105861
Loan Number: 166652451

aw o

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: RAVICHANDR A ANUMALA
Property Address: 1411 BROWNSTZINE PLACE, SCHAUMBURG, IL 60193

This Modification Agreement amends ard suoplements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 05/11/2007 as Inst vinent/Document Number: 0713133034, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the rea’ recerds of COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
OQriginal Loan Amount: $370,500.00
Original Mortgage Date: 2007-04-20
PIN /Tax |D: 07321090340000

V "Eii'“! ||||"||I"|I|||||
*» 5 4 6 B8 9 3 9 + 1 6 6§ 6 5 & & B 1 »




